the date of consummation are included in the pro forma financial information.
Non-recurring expenses are projected to range in total from $0.3 million to $0.5
million. Estimates of cost savings associated with the merger are not included
in the pro forma information. WesBanco expects cost savings to approximate 24%
to 28% of Western Ohio's estimated annualized pre-tax operating expenses of $9.3
million for 2004. These estimates may differ from the actual costs incurred and
cost savings achieved in the merger.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   (Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

   AS OF MARCH 31, 2004
   -----------------------------------------------------------------
   WESTERN OHIO   PRO FORMA
   FINANCIAL   PRO FORMA   COMBINED
   WESBANCO, INC.   CORPORATION   ADJUSTMENTS   WESBANCO, INC.
   --------------  ------------   ------------   --------------

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents .....   $   85,028   $   9,223   $   94,251
Available for sale securities .....   726,077   35,374   761,451
Held to maturity securities .....   415,997   415,997
Net loans .....   1,922,912   337,370   $   5,482 (A)   2,265,764
Goodwill and other intangibles .....   57,514   25,935 (A)   83,449
Other assets .....   168,984   25,519   (10)(A)   194,493
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
  TOTAL ASSETS .....   $  3,376,512   $   407,486   $   31,407   $  3,815,405
   ============   ============   ============   ============
LIABILITIES
Deposits .....   $  2,460,864   $   257,530   $   2,129 (A)   $  2,720,523
Other borrowings .....   512,463   101,834   12,856 (A)(C)   627,153
Other liabilities .....   46,626   2,788   2,937 (B)   52,351
Subordinated debentures .....   30,936   22,000 (C)   52,936
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
  TOTAL LIABILITIES .....   3,050,889   362,152   39,922   3,452,963
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY .....   325,623   45,334   (8,515)(A)   362,442
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS'
  EQUITY .....   $  3,376,512   $   407,486   $   31,407   $  3,815,405
   ============   ============   ============   ============
Book value per share .....   $   16.55   $   25.16   $   17.35
Shares outstanding .....   19,673,103   1,801,729   20,885,082

   SEE NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

   13

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   (Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

   FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2004
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------
   WESTERN OHIO   PRO FORMA
   FINANCIAL   PRO FORMA   COMBINED

Edgar Filing: WESBANCO INC - Form S-4

20

   WESBANCO, INC.   CORPORATION   ADJUSTMENTS   WESBANCO, INC.
   --------------  -------------  ------------   --------------

INTEREST INCOME:
Loans, including fees .....   $   28,162   $   4,541   $   (343)(A)   $   32,360
Securities and other .....   11,669   334   87 (D)   12,090
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
   TOTAL INTEREST INCOME .....   39,831   4,875   (256)   44,450
INTEREST EXPENSE:
Deposits .....   9,344   1,348   (333)(A)   10,359
Other borrowings .....   4,160   1,026   101 (A)(C)   5,287
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
  TOTAL INTEREST EXPENSE .....   13,504   2,374   (232)   15,646
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
  NET INTEREST INCOME .....   26,327   2,501   (24)   28,804
Provision for loan losses .....   1,800   84   1,884
  NET INTEREST INCOME AFTER PROVISION
  FOR LOAN LOSSES .....   24,527   2,417   (24)   26,920
Other income .....   8,761   722   9,483
Other expense .....   21,135   2,369   245 (A)(B)   23,749
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
  Income before income taxes .....   12,153   770   (269)   12,654
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
Provision (benefit) for income taxes   2,394   258   (94)(A)   2,558
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
NET INCOME .....   $   9,759   $   512   $   (175)   $   10,096
   ============   ============   ============   ============
Earnings per share (Basic) .....   $   0.49   $   0.29   $   0.48
Earnings per share (Diluted) .....   $   0.49   $   0.28   $   0.48
Average shares outstanding (Basic) ..   19,719,934   1,786,556   20,931,913
Average shares outstanding (Diluted)   19,769,505   1,828,876   20,981,484

   SEE NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

   14

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   (Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2003
   --------------------------------------------------------------------
   WESTERN OHIO   PRO FORMA
   FINANCIAL   PRO FORMA   COMBINED
   WESBANCO, INC.  CORPORATION   ADJUSTMENTS   WESBANCO, INC.
   -------------   ------------   ------------   -------------

INTEREST INCOME:
Loans, including fees .....   $   115,311   $   17,092   $   (760)(A)   $   131,643
Securities and other .....   50,205   1,467   565 (D)   52,237
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
   TOTAL INTEREST INCOME .....   165,516   18,559   (195)   183,880
INTEREST EXPENSE:
Deposits .....   44,739   5,214   (1,009)(A)   48,944
Other borrowings .....   17,773   3,935   1,097 (A)(C)   22,805
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
  TOTAL INTEREST EXPENSE .....   62,512   9,149   88   71,749
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
  NET INTEREST INCOME .....   103,004   9,410   (283)   112,131

Edgar Filing: WESBANCO INC - Form S-4

21

Provision for loan losses .....   9,612   286   9,898
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
  NET INTEREST INCOME AFTER PROVISION
  FOR LOAN LOSSES .....   93,392   9,124   (283)   102,233
Other income .....   33,230   3,643   36,873
Other expense .....   81,810   9,229   980 (A)(B)   92,019
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
  Income before income taxes .....   44 812   3,538   (1,263)   47,087
Provision (benefit) for income taxes   8,682   1,037   (442)(A)   9,277
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
NET INCOME .....   $   36,130   $   2,501   $   (821)   $   37,810
   ============   ============   ============   ============
Earnings per share (Basic) .....   $   1.80   $   1.44   $   1.78
Earnings per share (Diluted) .....   $   1.80   $   1.42   $   1.78
Average shares outstanding (Basic) ..   20,056,849   1,734,203   21,260,950
Average shares outstanding (Diluted)   20,082,672   1,764,963   21,286,773

   SEE NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED FINANCIAL INFORMATION